


SKIN: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.43 78.43 313.7 313.7
BC105 WHITE 7.60 86.03 30.4 344.1
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 10.40 96.43 41.6 385.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 3.60 100.03 14.4 400.1
BC200 BLACK 673.83 773.85 2695.3 3095.4
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 89.63 863.48 358.5 3453.9

COLOR A: 62447 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 72.50 72.50 290.0 290.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 48.33 120.83 193.3 483.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 243.10 363.93 972.4 1455.7
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 32.63 396.55 130.5 1586.2
BC200 BLACK 399.20 795.75 1596.8 3183.0
BC800 RED GOLD 35.28 831.03 141.1 3324.1
BC821 DARK MAROON 27.80 858.83 111.2 3435.3
BC610 GREEN GOLD 10.88 869.70 43.5 3478.8

COLOR B: 64548 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.83 82.83 331.3 331.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 291.73 374.55 1166.9 1498.2
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 204.88 579.43 819.5 2317.7
BC621 YELLOW GOLD 146.05 725.48 584.2 2901.9
BC600 GOLD 85.63 811.10 342.5 3244.4
BC840 RED VIOLET 21.20 832.30 84.8 3329.2
BC200 BLACK 20.40 852.70 81.6 3410.8
BC805 RED OXIDE 13.63 866.33 54.5 3465.3

COLOR C: 60751 (60751B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.93 79.93 319.7 319.7
BC800 RED GOLD 264.33 344.25 1057.3 1377.0
BC200 BLACK 172.13 516.38 688.5 2065.5
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 92.20 608.58 368.8 2434.3
BC821 DARK MAROON 270.48 879.05 1081.9 3516.2

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530151 - 2013 KING AIRE

PANAMA BROWN PEARL, PANAMA

BROWN MET

SOVEREIGN MET, SOVEREIGN

BROWN MICA, BROWN MICA MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530151 - 2013 KING AIRE

COLOR D: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.08 79.08 316.3 316.3
BC191 0 733.85 812.93 2935.4 3251.7
BC209 BLACK TONER 27.08 840.00 108.3 3360.0
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.55 864.55 98.2 3458.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 4.33 868.88 17.3 3475.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.20 956.08 348.8 3824.3

EGGSHELL



SKIN: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.33 665.33 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93 893.25 911.7 3573.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.25 913.50 81.0 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 925.13 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70 934.83 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.67 943.50 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.85 949.35 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.00 951.35 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 953.28 7.7 3813.1

COLOR A: 62447 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 614.10 614.10 2456.4 2456.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 117.85 731.95 471.4 2927.8
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 69.75 801.70 279.0 3206.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 26.40 828.10 105.6 3312.4
HB780 RED GOLD 21.65 849.75 86.6 3399.0
HB880 RED VIOLET 13.25 863.00 53.0 3452.0
HB861 MAROON 10.85 873.85 43.4 3495.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 80.53 954.38 322.1 3817.5

COLOR B: 64548 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 609.63 609.63 2438.5 2438.5
HB680 GOLD 133.28 742.90 533.1 2971.6
HB650 YELLOW GOLD 67.18 810.08 268.7 3240.3
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 60.63 870.70 242.5 3482.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 50.88 921.58 203.5 3686.3
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 25.95 947.53 103.8 3790.1
HB870 MAGENTA 15.18 962.70 60.7 3850.8
HB740 BRIGHT ORANGE 5.45 968.15 21.8 3872.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 5.45 973.60 21.8 3894.4
HB961 TRANSPARENT WHITE 3.23 976.83 12.9 3907.3

COLOR C: 60751 (60751B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 570.40 570.40 2281.6 2281.6
HB780 RED GOLD 145.13 715.53 580.5 2862.1
HB680 GOLD 107.78 823.30 431.1 3293.2
HB861 MAROON 71.40 894.70 285.6 3578.8
HB88M SUPER RUSSET PEARL 38.47 933.18 153.9 3732.7
HB203 DEEP BLACK 28.63 961.80 114.5 3847.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 19.78 981.58 79.1 3926.3
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 6.60 988.18 26.4 3952.7

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530151 - 2013 KING AIRE

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET

PANAMA BROWN PEARL, PANAMA

BROWN MET

BROWN MICA, BROWN MICA MET

SOVEREIGN MET, SOVEREIGN



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 530151 - 2013 KING AIRE

COLOR D: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.50 492.50 1970.0 1970.0
HB990 WHITE 504.30 996.80 2017.2 3987.2
HB779 RED OXIDE 65.05 1061.85 260.2 4247.4
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 54.13 1115.98 216.5 4463.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 21.73 1137.70 86.9 4550.8

EGGSHELL


